TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Niche Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		05/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alaven Pharmaceutical, Inc.	
Street Address:	2260 Northwest Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1191509	UNIFIBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)541-7448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (770) 541-7444

Email: tbonica@mkiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Myers & Kaplan, LLC
Address Line 1: 3100 Cumberland Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27360-TA4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry E. Kaplan
Signature:	/Barry E. Kaplan/

TRADEMARK

900099573 REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0492

Date:	02/21/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0493

Trademark Active until 2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Niche Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, U.S.A., Assignor, having a place of business at 209 North Oak Street,

Roanoke, Texas, U.S.A., is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,191,509, for the trademark UNIFIBER® (the "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, Alaven Pharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, U.S.A., Assignee, having a place of business at 2260 Northwest Parkway,

Suite A, Marietta, Georgia, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark and the registration therefore, together with that part of the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignment of Rights. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee 1.

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefore, together

with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said

Trademark, effective as of May 1, 2006.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and 2.

Trademark Office, and, as appropriate, the corresponding officials in the several states, to record

the Assignee as the owner of the Trademark and issue in accordance with this Assignment all

12058/00007/394099/1

registration of the Trademark and all applications for any of the same, which are assigned to the Assignee by this Assignment or which relate to the subject matter to assigned.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to fulfill the purposes of this Assignment, including executing further consistent assurances, confirmations, assignments, transfers, and releases, and providing good faith testimony by affidavit, declaration, deposition, or other means. Assignor will not oppose or otherwise impede any effort by Assignee to enforce or procure registration for the Trademark before any administrative, government or other tribunal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 1st day of May, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

Niche Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Clave E Drandon Presider

394099/1

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Denton

On this 1st day of May, in the year of 2006, before me personally appeared Steve F. Brandon, President personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the attached Assignment instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he was authorized by the bylaws of the Assignor or a resolution of its Board of Directors to execute said Assignment instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

otery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 09, 2009

otary Public in and for said County and State

rinted or Typed Name of Notary My commission

expires:

394099/1

RECORDED: 02/21/2008

TRADEMARK